TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DoAll Company		10/25/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank
Street Address:	150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2200
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3268366	BUTTRESS
Registration Number:	3129527	TUFF-KUT
Registration Number:	3129526	BRIGHT EDGE
Registration Number:	3196132	DGI SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3241413	SAM
Registration Number:	3241412	SAM, THE SAWING ANSWER MAN
Registration Number:	3219508	INVADER X
Registration Number:	3212417	PENETRATOR3
Registration Number:	3224085	PMP 2000
Registration Number:	3191988	SILENCER II
Registration Number:	3207609	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	3219507	INVADER XP
Registration Number:	3196064	DGI SUPPLY A DOALL COMPANY
Registration Number:	3290387	MPB211
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0534

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2964175	SILENCER
Registration Number:	3040413	DART
Registration Number:	3044825	POWER-CUT
Registration Number:	2955089	KLEEN-KOOL
Registration Number:	3821683	DOALL
Registration Number:	3821682	DOALL
Registration Number:	3821681	DOALL
Registration Number:	3821680	POWER-CUT ULTRA
Registration Number:	3821679	KOOL-ALL ULTRA
Registration Number:	3821678	KLEEN-KOOL ULTRA
Registration Number:	3372174	STRUCTURALL
Registration Number:	2030954	KOOL ALL
Registration Number:	1851366	SUPER CRIB
Registration Number:	1107798	PENETRATOR
Registration Number:	0868305	DOALL
Registration Number:	0741926	BLUE RIBBON BUTCHER BLADE
Registration Number:	0741235	ТС
Registration Number:	0760178	
Registration Number:	0390078	DOALL
Registration Number:	0585424	DOALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (414)273-5198

 Phone:
 414-273-3500

 Email:
 bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008988-0239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/Brian G. Gilpin/
Date:	02/15/2012

Total Attachments: 4 source=doall#page1.tif

source=doall#page3.tif source=doall#page3.tif source=doall#page4.tif

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(FOR RECORDATION PURPOSES)

This Notice of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2011, is made with regard to DC HOLDING COMPANY II, INC., a Delaware corporation, GROVES SUPPLY CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, DOALL COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, CONTINENTAL MACHINES, INC., a Minnesota corporation, CONTOUR SAWS, INC., an Illinois corporation, and GREENLEE DIAMOND TOOL COMPANY, an Illinois corporation (collectively, the "Debtors" and each a "Debtor"), having an address for notice at 1480 S. Wolf Road, Wheeling, IL 60090 and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), having an address for notice at 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

RECITALS:

The Debtors and the Lender have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2011 (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Lender may now or hereafter make certain loans or other financial accommodations to or for the account of the Debtor.

As a further condition to making any loan or other financial accommodation under the Credit Agreement or otherwise, the Lender has required the execution and delivery of a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by the Debtor.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and herein, the undersigned gives notice as follows:

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor has granted a security interest in favor of the Lender in and with respect to the entire right, title, and interest of Debtor in the trademarks identified in the attached schedule (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

> GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. (as Counsel on behalf of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION)

EMILY LYNN
SEELIG

TATE DE SECONSIN

OF WISC

The foregoing instrumer
Roeper, Attorney fo The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of February 2012, by Kristin A. Roeper, Attorney for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the association.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires January 17, 2016

7461778_1

SCHEDULE

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

DOALL COMPANY

TATE	NO./REG. NO. 635164 TMA744,043 TMA744,276 TMA119,156 3,268,366 3,129,527 3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508	DATE/REG. DATE 03/07/2008 07/24/2009 07/29/2009 08/19/1960 07/24/2007 08/15/2006 08/15/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007	Registered
	635164 TMA744,043 TMA744,276 TMA119,156 3,268,366 3,129,527 3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	03/07/2008 07/24/2009 07/29/2009 08/19/1960 07/24/2007 08/15/2006 08/15/2006 01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007	Registered
	TMA744,043 TMA744,276 TMA119,156 3,268,366 3,129,527 3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	07/24/2009 07/29/2009 08/19/1960 07/24/2007 08/15/2006 08/15/2006 01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007	Registered
	TMA744,276 TMA119,156 3,268,366 3,129,527 3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	07/29/2009 08/19/1960 07/24/2007 08/15/2006 08/15/2006 01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007	Registered
	TMA119,156 3,268,366 3,129,527 3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	08/19/1960 07/24/2007 08/15/2006 08/15/2006 01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007	Registered
	3,268,366 3,129,527 3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	07/24/2007 08/15/2006 08/15/2006 01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered
	3,129,527 3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	08/15/2006 08/15/2006 01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007 04/03/2007	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered
	3,129,526 3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	08/15/2006 01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007 04/03/2007	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered
	3,196,132 3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417	01/09/2007 05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered
	3,241,413 3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417 3,224,085	05/15/2007 05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007 04/03/2007	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered
	3,241,412 3,219,508 3,212,417 3,224,085	05/15/2007 03/20/2007 02/27/2007 04/03/2007	Registered Registered Registered Registered
	3,219,508 3,212,417 3,224,085 3,191,988	03/20/2007	Registered Registered Registered
	3,212,417 3,224,085 3,191,988	02/27/2007	Registered Registered
	3,224,085	04/03/2007	Registered
	3,224,085	04/03/2007	Registered
	3,191,988		
	3,191,988		
		01/02/2007	Registered
		101/02/2007	Registered
	3,207,609		
		02/13/2007	Registered
	3,219,507	03/20/2007	Registered
	3,196,064	01/09/2007	Registered
	2 200 207	00/11/2007	Pogistored
	3,290,38/	09/11/2007	Registered
	2,964,175	06/28/2005	Registered
	3,040,413	01/10/2006	Registered
	3,044,825	01/17/2006	Registered
	2,955,089	05/24/2005	Registered
	3,821,683	07/20/2010	Registered
		2,964,175 3,040,413 3,044,825 2,955,089	2,964,175 06/28/2005 3,040,413 01/10/2006 3,044,825 01/17/2006 2,955,089 05/24/2005

7461778_1

MARK	COUNTRY/ STATE	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
DOALL	US	3,821,682	07/20/2010	Registered
DOALL	us	3,821,681	07/20/2010	Registered
POWER-CUT ULTRA	US	3,821,680	07/20/2010	Registered
KOOL-ALL ULTRA	US	3,821,679	07/20/2010	Registered
KOOL-KOOL ULTRA	US	3,821,678	07/20/2010	Registered
STRUCTURALL	US	3,372,174	01/22/2008	Registered
KOOL ALL	US	2,030,954	01/14/1997	Registered
SUPER CRIB	US	1,851,366	08/30/1994	Registered
PENETRATOR	US	1,107,798	12/05/1978	Registered
Doall	US	868,305	04/22/1969	Registered
Butcher Rebbon Blade	US	741,926	12/11/1962	Registered
TC	US	741,235	11/27/1962	Registered
	US	760,178	11/12/1963	Registered
DOALL	US	390,078	09/09/1941	Registered
Deall	US	585,424	02/09/1954	Registered

CONTINENTAL MACHINES, INC.

MARK	COUNTRY/ STATE	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
POWRFLOW	US	2,946,355	05/03/2005	Registered
CMI	US	1,189,880	02/16/1982	Registered

7461778_1

CONTOUR SAWS, INC.

MARK	COUNTRY/ STATE	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
OLYMPIA	US	77/862,672	11/02/2009	Pending

GREENLEE DIAMOND TOOL COMPANY

MARK	COUNTRY/ STATE	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
	US	748,600	04/30/1963	Registered

7461778_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 02/15/2012